
1	 OUT OF BOUNDS
a) 	 Defined by white posts or painted lines.
b) 	 A ball in the car park, clubhouse or rear yard.
c) 	 A ball in or over any boundary hedge or ditch.

2	 Paths and artificial surfaces are immovable 
obstructions. Relief may be taken in accordance 
with Rule 16.1.

	 Tractor and implement marks may be 
considered as GUR and relief taken under Rule 
16.1, but not shallow indentations made by 
green-keeping equipment. (Decision 25/16)

3	 STAKED TREES
	 If a staked tree interferes with a player’s stance 

or intended swing, the ball must be lifted, 
without penalty, and dropped in accordance 
with Rule 16.1f.

4	 The practice putting green and temporary 
greens are to be classed as a wrong green and 
the ball dropped in accordance with Rule 13.1f.

5	 The white markers in the fairways are 150 
yards from the centre of the green and are 
classed as immovable obstructions, Rule 16.1 
applies.

6	 YELLOW PENALTY AREAS are marked 
with yellow posts, Rule 17 applies.

7	 RED PENALTY AREAS are marked with 
red posts, Rule 17 applies, except behind the 
8th green where you must use the nearest 
dropping zone.

8	 FIXED SPRINKLER HEADS are immovable 
obstructions,relief may be taken under Rule 
16.1. The player also has the extra option to 
take relief under Rule 16.1b, when the sprinkler 
head is on the line of play - within two club-
lengths of the putting green AND within two 
club-lengths of the ball.

9	 Direction Markers are movable obstructions.
	 Rule 15.2 applies.

10	 In the interest of speed of play and cases of 
doubt, a provisional ball may be played from 
short of the ravine across the 13th fairway 
in accordance with Rule 17.1d. If the original 
ball is found to be in the hazard, the player 
may play the original ball, as it lies, or continue 
with the provisional ball in play, but may NOT 
proceed again under Rule 17.1d regarding the 
original ball. Also applies when playing the 14th 
tee shot.

11	 The use of GPS, Rangefinders and other 
measuring devices are allowed for all play at 
Uttoxeter Golf Club.

LOCAL RULES
Uttoxeter Golf Club Wood Lane, Uttoxeter, Staffordshire  ST14 8JR
Tel: 01889 566 552
Email: admin@uttoxetergolfclub.com
www.uttoxetergolfclub.com

Enjoy a refreshing pint of Marston's
at the 19th Hole



Marker's Signature ..................................................................................................

COMPETITION

Red
Tee

Yards
Par

Player's Signature ..................................................................................................

A B C

293
316
159
321
250
422
109
299
381
2550

312
260
233
154
400
151
236
469

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Hole

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

W = +
L = -
H = 0
Points

DATE TIME

A

B

C

D

Course
Rating

Slope
Rating

Playing
H’Cap

H’cap
Index

Course
H’cap

Playing
H’Cap

H’cap
Index

Course
H’cap

Marker/D
Score

Yellow
Tee

Yards

332
253
323
150
399
144
244
471

White
Tee

Yards

342
260
347
163
465
151
248
526
419
2921

Stroke
Index

Stroke
IndexPar

4
4
4
3
4
3
4
5
4
35

10
14
8
12
2
16
18
6
4

HANDICAP

NETT

4
4
3
4
4
4
3
4
4
34
35
69

11
13
7
3
15
1
17
5
9

344
322
172
398
299
431
101
357
376
2800

360
334
186
424
312
440
109
366
381
2912
2921
5833

9
5
17
13
7
15
11
3
1

6
10
14
2
16
4
18
12
8

4
4
4
3
5
3
4
5
4
36

69.0

67.3

70.4

125

117

122

4
4
3
4
4
5
3
4
4
35
36
71

STABLEFORD
POINTS
OR PAR
RESULT

OUTOUT

IN

OUT

TOTAL

IN

OUT

TOTAL

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

2693

377
385

372
376

2701

2693
2701

5493
5501

2587
2591

2587
2591

5137
5141


