

LOCAL RULES

OUT OF BOUNDS

- a) Defined by white posts or painted lines.
- b) A ball in the car park, clubhouse or rear yard.c) A ball in or over any boundary hedge or ditch.
- 2 Paths and artificial surfaces are immovable obstructions. Relief may be taken in accordance

with Rule 16.1.
Tractor and implement marks may be considered as GUR and relief taken under Rule 16.1, but not shallow indentations made by green-keeping equipment. (Decision 25/16)

3 STAKED TREES

If a staked tree interferes with a player's stance or intended swing, the ball must be lifted, without penalty, and dropped in accordance with Rule 16.1f.

- 4 The practice putting green and temporary greens are to be classed as a wrong green and the ball dropped in accordance with Rule 13.1f.
- 5 The white markers in the fairways are 150 yards from the centre of the green and are classed as immovable obstructions, Rule 16.1 applies.
- **6 YELLOW PENALTY AREAS** are marked with yellow posts, Rule 17 applies.

- 7 **RED PENALTY AREAS** are marked with red posts, Rule 17 applies, except behind the 8th green where you must use the nearest dropping zone.
- 8 FIXED SPRINKLER HEADS are immovable obstructions, relief may be taken under Rule 16.1. The player also has the extra option to take relief under Rule 16.1b, when the sprinkler head is on the line of play within two clublengths of the putting green AND within two club-lengths of the ball.
- 9 Direction Markers are movable obstructions. Rule 15.2 applies.
- 10 In the interest of speed of play and cases of doubt, a provisional ball may be played from short of the ravine across the 13th fairway in accordance with Rule 17.1d. If the original ball is found to be in the hazard, the player may play the original ball, as it lies, or continue with the provisional ball in play, but may NOT proceed again under Rule 17.1d regarding the original ball. Also applies when playing the 14th tee shot.
- 11 The use of GPS, Rangefinders and other measuring devices are allowed for all play at Uttoxeter Golf Club.

DATE			H'cap						H'cap	Cours	e Playing	69.0	125		
A				Index	H'cap	псар	С				Index	H'cap H'Cap		67.3	117
В							D								
- \\\/hite \\\/ellow							Planet Com				\X/ =	- + Red		70.4	122
Hole	Marker/ D Score	Tee Yards	Tee Yards	Par	Strol		A B C			W - L - H - Poi	Tee nts Yards		Par	Strok Inde	
1		342	332	4	10)							312	4	9
2		260	253	4	14	ŀ							260	4	5
3		347	323	4	8								233	4	17
4		163	150	3	12	2							154	3	13
5		465	399	4	2								400	5	7
6		151	144	3	16	5							151	3	15
7		248	244	4	18	3							236	4	11
8		526	471	5	6								469	5	3
9		419	377 385	4	4								372 376	4	1
		2921	2693 2701	35	ου	т						2	2591	36	ου
			PLEA	SE A	VO	ID S	LOW	PLAY .	AT /	ALL TI	MES				
10		360	344	4	11								293	4	6
11		334	322	4	13	3							316	4	10
12		186	172	3	7								159	3	14
13		424	398	4	3								321	4	2
14		312	299	4	15	5							250	4	16
15		440	431	4	1								422	5	4
16		109	101	3	17	<u>'</u>							109	3	18
17		366	357	4	5								299	4	12
18		381	376	4	9								381	4	8
		2912		34									2 550	35	IN
		2921	2/01	35	OU	Т							2591	36	ΟU
		5833	5493 5501	69	тот	AL .							5137 5141	71	тот
	STABLE POINTS OR PAR	FORD		HAN	DICA	.P							47 6	01883	34424
	OR PAF RESUL	Υ Γ			NET	Τ									